STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

LOCATION: Elevation: 1234.02' District: Battelle	Farm name.	. Benton Hall		_Operator Well No.:4381		
District: Battelle County: Monongalia Latitude: Feet South of 39 peg. 38 Min. 18.93120 Sec. Longitude: Feet West of 80 peg. 22 Min. 21.84240 Sec. Well Type: OIL GAS X Company Consolidation Coal Co. Coal Operator of Owner Coal Operator of Owner Agent David Roddy of Order Owner Permit Issued Date 07/24/2019 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Monongalia ss: John G. Campbell and was perfenced in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of September 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Type Strate S					/n W/V PA 7.5'	
Latitude: Feet South of 39 Deg. 38 Min. 18.93120 Sec. Longitude: Feet West of 80 Deg. 22 Min. 21.84240 Sec. Well Type: OIL GAS X Company Consolidation Coal Co. Coal Operator or Owner Coal Operator or Owner Agent David Roddy or Owner AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Monongalia ss: John G. Campbell and Matthew A. Yearsley being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of September 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Thiotoppic wild Gean Dye 1307' 874' Expandable Cement 874' Surface Description of monument: 77 of 7 Casing with company rame, with \$4, AFI \$8, AFI \$8, and date commented. 16° Conductor Surface 20' 0 20' Description of monument: 77 of 7 Casing with company rame, with \$6, AFI \$8, and date commented. And further deponents saith not. OFFICIAL \$6, AFI \$8, AFI				N //	alia	
Longitude:Feet West of _80 _ Deg. 22 _ Min21.84240 _ Sec. Well Type: OILGAS _X						
Well Type: OIL GAS X		_atitude:	_ Feet South of	Deg Min!	0.93120 Sec.	
Company Consolidation Coal Co. Coal Operator or Owner Coal Operator Owner Agent David Roddy Or Owner Agent David Roddy Or Owner STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Monongalia SS: John G. Campbell And Matthew A. Yearsley Deing first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of September 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Tricologic W Green Ope 1307' 874' Expandable Cement 874' Surface 0 20' 0 20' Description of monument: Tr or casing with company name, well \$\frac{A}{2}\text{, and date cemented.}} and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 20th day of September 2019. And further deponents saith not. OFFICIAL SEAL Richard O'Dell Notory Public State of West Virginia Notory Public	II .	Longitude:	Feet West of	80 Deg. 22 Min.	21.84240 Sec.	
Or Owner Coal Operator Or Owner Coal Operator Or Owner Agent David Roddy Permit Issued Date O7/24/2019 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Monongalia ss: John G. Campbell and Matthew A. Yearsley being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of September 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Thiotespelw Green Oye 1307' 874' Expandable Cement 874' Surface 16° Conductor Surface 20' 0 20' Description of monument: 77° of 7° casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented. The Conductor Surface 20' 0 20' Description of monument: 77° of 7° casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented. And further deponents saith not. OFFICIAL SEAL Richard O'Dell State of West Virginia Sta	Well Type: O	IL GAS X	_			
Agent David Roddy or Owner Permit Issued Date 07/24/2019 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Monongalia ss: John G. Campbell and Matthew A. Yearsley being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of September 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Thiswarepiew Green Dye 1307' 874' Expandable Cement 874' Surface 16" Conductor Surface 20' 0 20' Description of monument: Tr of r casing with company name, well \$\frac{2}{2}\$, API \$\frac{2}{2}\$, and date cemented. And further deponents saith not. OFFICIAL SEAL Richard O'D Dill State of West Virginia State of West Virginia State of West Virginia Commission Expires June 17, 2021 RR 7 80x 72 Clarksburg, WY 26301	Company C	Consolidation Coa			ongah, WV 26554	
Agent David Roddy or Owner Permit Issued Date 07/24/2019 AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Monongalia ss: John G. Campbell and Matthew A. Yearsley being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of September 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Thiotropic wide Green Dye 1307' 874' Surface 16" Conductor Surface 20' 0 20' Description of monument: 77" of 77" casing with company name, well 8, API 8, and date comented. Said well was completed on the 20th day of September 2019. And further deponents saith not. OFFICIAL SEAL Richard O'Dell Notory Public State of West Virginias Notory Public State of West Virginias Under Type Commission Expires June 17, 2021 RR 7 Sox 7 Sox 7 Sox 7 Clarksburg, WV 28301 My commission expires: Dis Area Commission expires (Gayne Knittowski) Deput Magaax, Public State of West Virginias Clarksburg, WV 28301	\ <u></u>		or Owr	0		
AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Monongalia ss: John G. Campbell and Matthew A. Yearsley being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above mamed well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of September 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Thiotopic wiferen Dye 1307' 874' Expandable Cement 874' Surface 20' 0 20' Description of monument: 77' of 7' casing with company name, well \$A, API \$4, and date cemented. Description of monument: 2011 day of September 2019. And further deponents saith not. OFFICIAL SEAL Richard O'Dell Notory public State of West Virginia My Commission Expires: June 17, 2021' RR 7 80 xy 2 Clarksburg, WY 26301 My commission expires: Dia Parazzi My commission expires: Dia Parazzi Description of monument: 77' of 7' casing with company name, well \$4, API \$4, and date cemented. Solventhy Diagnay, Public State of West Virginia My Commission Expires: June 17, 2021' RR 7 80 xy 2 Clarksburg, WY 26301 My commission expires: Dia Parazzi Description of monument: Diagnay, WY 26301 My commission expires: Dia Parazzi My commission expires: Dia Parazzi Description of monument: Diagnay, WY 26301		David Daddy		Operator		
AFFIDAVIT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Monongalia ss: John G. Campbell and Matthew A. Yearsley being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of September 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Thitostopic wGreen Dye 1307' 874' Expandable Cement 874' Surface 16" Conductor Surface 20' 0 20' Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented. said well was completed on the 20th day of September 2019. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 7 day of United States of September 2019. My commission expires: Discovery and subscribe before me this 7 day of United States of September 2019. Gayne Knitowski, political processor. Signification, 2019 and filling states of September 2019. Gayne Knitowski, political processor. Signification, 2019 and filling states of September 2019. OFFICIAL SEAL Richard O'Dell 1918 17, 2021 (Parksburg, WV 26301)	-			ner		
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Monongalia ss: John G. Campbell and Matthew A. Yearsley being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of September 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Thiototopic wild Green Dye 1307' 874' Expandable Cement 874' Surface 16" Conductor Surface 20' 0 20' Description of monument. The of Treating with company name, well \$A, API \$, and date comented. Said well was completed on the 20th day of September 2019. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this Today of Others 20 9 My commission expires: Day And And September 20 9 Gayne Knitowski, Digital/Notaria, Inspector Clarksburg, WY 263811 Description of monuments of the state of West Virginia My Commission Expires June 17, 2012 Reference to the state of West Virginia My Commission Expires Date 2019-10, 1028 1028 1028 1028 1028 1028 1028 1028	1 411111 15545		***			
John G. Campbell and Matthew A. Yearsley being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of September 2019 and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Thitodropic w/ Green Dye 1307' 874' Expandable Cement 874' Surface 20' 0 20' Description of monument: 77' of 7' casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented. Said well was completed on the 20th day of September 2019. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 7 day of Unitary 2019. My commission expires: Otal Arabic Clarksburg, Wy 26301	STATE OF WE	ST VIRGINIA,		AFFIDAVII		
and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of September 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Thixotropic w/ Green Dye 1307' 874' Expandable Cement 874' Surface 16" Conductor Surface 20' 0 20' Description of monument: Tr'' of Tr' casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented. said well was completed on the 20th day of September 2019. And further deponents saith not. OFFICIAL SEAL Richard O'Dell Notary Public State of West Virginia My Commission Expires June 17, 2021 RRY 2021	County of Mor	nongalia ss:				
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well say that said work was commenced on the 4th day of September , 2019, and the well was plugged and filled in the following manner: TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT Thitotropic w Green Dye 1307' 874' Expandable Cement 874' Surface 16" Conductor Surface 20' 0 20' Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well \$\frac{1}{2}\$, API \$\frac{1}{2}\$, and date cemented. and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 20th day of September 2019. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 7" day of Utable 2019 Gayne Knitowski, Schooling Reporters (Schooling Reporters) Gayne Knitowski, Schooling Reporters (Schooling Reporters) Digital Market Reporters (Schooling Reporters)		oell and M	atthew A. Yearsle	ybeing first o	duly sworn according to	law depose
Thixotropic w Green Dye 1307' 874' Expandable Cement 874' Surface 16" Conductor Surface 20' 0 20' Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented. said well was completed on the 20th day of September 20 19. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 7 day of Obligation September 20 19. Gayne Knitowski, Digitall Vollars, Public Knitowski, Inspector Date: 2019 June 17, 2021 RR 7 Box 72 Clarksburg, WV 26301	well operator, a	and participated in the w	ork of plugging a	and filling the above well say t	hat said work was comn	nenced on
Thixotropic w Green Dye 1307' 874' Expandable Cement 874' Surface 16" Conductor Surface 20' 0 20' Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented. said well was completed on the 20th day of September 20 19. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 7 day of Obligation September 20 19. Gayne Knitowski, Digitall Vollars, Public Knitowski, Inspector Date: 2019 June 17, 2021 RR 7 Box 72 Clarksburg, WV 26301	TVDE	EPOM	TO	DIDE REMOVED	LEFT	
Expandable Cement 874' Surface 16" Conductor Surface 20' 0 20' Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented. said well was completed on the 20th day of September 2019. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this 7 day of Ochber 20 9 Gayne Knitowski, Digitall Markety Patricipies Gayne Knitowski, Inspector Date: 2019. Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented. and that the work of plugging and filling OFFICIAL SEAL Richard O'Dell Notory Public State of West Virginia My Commission Expires June 17, 2021 RR 7 Box 72 Clarksburg, WV 26301			V. D. S.	THE KEWOVED		
Description of monument: 77" of 7" casing with company name, well #, API #, and date cemented. said well was completed on the 20th day of September 2019. And further deponents saith not. OFFICIAL SEAL Richard O'Diell Notory Public State of West Virginia My Commission Expires June 17, 2021 Re 7 Box 72 Clarksburg, WV 26301 My commission expires: Display Revenue Date 2019 1028 1220831			Surface			
And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this Gayne Knitowski, Knitowski, Inspector Date: 2019:10:28 12:08:31	16" Conductor	Surface	20'	0	20'	
And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this Gayne Knitowski, Knitowski, Inspector Date: 2019:10:28 12:08:31			- Yalli			
And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this Gayne Knitowski, Knitowski, Inspector Date: 2019:10:28 12:08:31						
And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this Gayne Knitowski, Knitowski, Inspector Date: 2019:10:28 12:08:31						
And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. And further deponents saith not. Sworn and subscribe before me this Gayne Knitowski, Knitowski, Inspector Date: 2019:10:28 12:08:31	Description o	f monument 77" of 7" casing v	vith company name, well #	, API #, and date cemented.	d that the work of plugging	and filling
And further deponents saith not. Richard O'Dell Notary Public State of West Virginia My Commission Expires June 17, 2021 RR 7 Box 72 Clarksburg, WV 26301 My commission expires: Gayne Knitowski, Digitall Ordan Commission Expires Digitall Ordan Commission Expires June 17, 2021 RR 7 Box 72 Clarksburg, WV 26301	said well was co	ompleted on the 20th	day ofSeptemb	er , 20 <u>19</u> .	a man are mem or progent	,
Sworn and subscribe before me this Gayne Knitowski, Digitall Square Constant Gayne Knitowski, Digitall Square Constant Date: 2019;10:28 12:08:31			11/	no Sall	WEST	OFFICIAL SEAL
Sworn and subscribe before me this 7 day of 0 day of 20 fg RR 7 Box 72 Clarksburg, WV 26301 My commission expires: Digital Notatry Public Knitowski, Inspector Date: 2019;10:28 12:08:31	And further of	deponents saith not.	Tal P	1 canel	19 A. E. C.	Notary Public
Sworn and subscribe before me this 7 day of October 20 9 Clarksburg, WV 26301 My commission expires: Dia 17/1021 Gayne Knitowski, Digitall Notative Public Knitowski, Inspector Date: 201910/28120831			Mentant	Lamba	E HEZOF N	My Commission Expires
My commission expires: Dis 17/1021 Gayne Knitowski, Digital Noticety Public Knitowski, Inspector Date: 2019;10;28 12:08:31	Sworn and c	uheerihe hafora ma this	17th day of	Uhhan 2019 1	TONTAN SELIPER SE	RR 7 Box 72
Gayne Knitowski, Digitall Natary Public Knitowski, Inspector Date: 2019;10:28 12:08:31		26/-/		97-6/10-11		213173Duig, WV 203U)
Gayne Knitowski, Inspector Date: 2019.10.28 12:08:31	My commission	expires:	120	Notary Public		
Affidavit reviewed by the Office of Oil and Gas: Inspector Date: 2019.10.26 12:0651 Title:			(50)	NITOWSKI, Knitowski, Inspector		
	Affidavit review	ed by the Office of Oil an	d Gas: Inspecto		Title:	

Plugging Report for MSHA

Well Number	er.	4381		Mine:	Mar	ion Cou	nty Mine)	Surfa	
VVOII (VOIII)	OI							-		Top of 16" Conductor at surface
							tii			5.000 0 1 4 - 4.000
Permit Nmb	oer:	47-061-0	1853				-			Bottom of 16" Conductor at 20'
D - L - OI	01.011.	Sec.	9/4/2019							
Date Clean	Out Starte	a.	31412013				•			
Date Well E	Bore Plugge	ed:	9/20/2019				-			
Pittsburgh (Coal Seam		1079 ft.	To	1086	ft.			Ø	
Plugs:									expandable:Cemeni	
From		To		Typ	e of C	ement			a	
Age -						oic Ceme	nt w/		ě	
1307'		874'				en Dye			3	
)		***************************************							e e	
874'		Surfac	e	Ex	panda	able Cem	ent			
×				-						
Carles F		g in Well I	Para				т	nix Top: 87	o'	
Casing F	kemainin	g in well i	<u> bore</u>					iix top. or		5555 4
Г	Тор	Botton	1 Left	Pu	lied	7			w/ Green	
Sucker Rods	тор	Botton	Leit	1 4	icu	1			w/ Green Dye	
2 3/8" tubing]			8	
4 1/2" casing						_			2	
7" casing						-			n Dye	
7" fiberglass 8 5/8" casing		-		-		-				
10 3/4" casing								75.85	/////	
16" Conductor	Surface	20'	20'	1	0			107	2/////	
							12/2000 12	108	6'	
							Pittsbi	urgh Coal		
0										
Cement:		40	0	sacks					3	
Expandable Thixotropic	_	46 29		sacks					-	
Econofill				sacks					- 1	
Mud Flush		100	00	gal					Dye	
Other				-,						
Est. Top Thix	-	\/		_ft						ž
Did Cement Circ	c	YE	5	77					Dye	
Comments:							Thix	Bottom: 130	7'	
1904 98 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	reme	Moderate	Normal							
Lost Circulation			oderate	Norma	1					
Difficulty in Ren				erate	Nom	nal				
Debris in Well E		Wood	<u>Steel</u>)	Other:			2		

Surface Elevation (Surveyed) Bottom of Coal Structure (Map) Difference

1234 153 1081

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO.

Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

CONSOL MINING COMPANY (C/O MURRAY AMERICAN ENERGY. INC)

Lease or Property Owner

46226 NATIONAL RD. SAINT CLAIRSVILLE, OH 43950

Address

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO.

Name of Well Operator

STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 1 BRIDGE

Complete Address

WADESTOWN WV, PA 7.5'

Well Location

BATTELLE

District

MONONGALIA

County

4381

Well No.

E. BENTON HALL

Gayne Knitowski, Digitally signed by Gayne Inspector Date: 2019.10.28 12:02:41 -04'00'

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

County of MONONGALIA ss:

JOHN G. CAMPBELL and MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Consolidation Coal Company well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 4TH day of September, 2019 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In		
Formation						
hole to 9 7/8" hole at 3 385' to 1307'. Tagged through the Pittsburgh was found during clea Cemented hole from From 1307' to 879' wit Green Dye. From 879' Cement. From 315' to	2 ¼" hole from surface to 385'. Reduced 85'. Cleaned a hole with 9 7/8" hole from plug at 1307'. Cleaned a 9 7/8" hole Coal Seam from 1079' to 1086'. No casing nout of well bore. 1307' to surface as follows: h 295 sacks of Thixotropic Cement with to 315' with 235 sacks of Expandable surface with 195 sacks. Cement did "conductor at surface.	16" Conductor	0	20'		
Coal Saama		Description of Monume	mf			
Coal Seams	40702 40902		pany name, well number, e cemented stated on 7"			
Pittsburgh	1079' – 1086'					
		ALADA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND				
		plug at ground level.				

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 20th day of September, 2019

And further deponents saith not.

Campbell

Matthew A. Yearsley

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 174 day of Ochber, 2019

Notary Public

My commission expires:

06/17/202/

OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL
Richard O'Dell
Notary Public
State of West Virginia
My Commission Expires
June 17, 2021
RR 7 Box 72
Clarksburg, WV 26381

Permit No. <u>47-061-01853</u>

Well No: 4381

Latitude: 39° 38' 18.93120"N Longitude: 80° 22' 21.84240"W